Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Primary School Admissions
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
We kindly request that we have the numbers for 2014 and 2015 primary school F2 intake for the following schools:

1. Inglehurst Infant school- how many children not in the priority area gained a place at this school for 2014 and 2015. and if any did gain a place what was the furthest geographically they lived away.
Answer:
2014 - 23 out of catchment, 0.122 miles was the furthest geographical distance. 

2015 - 36 out of catchment, 0.330 miles was the furthest geographical distance.
2. Christ the King Primary School- how many children of non catholic denomination gained a place at this school, and if any did gain a place what was the furthest geographically they lived away.
Leicester City Council do not hold this information.  Christ the King Primary School is their own admitting authority – please contact the school directly to obtain the information you require.  
This letter therefore acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held by Leicester City Council.

3. Alderman Richard Hallam Primary School - how many children not in the priority area gained a place at this school for 2014 and 2015. and if any did gain a place what was the furthest geographically they lived away.


2014 – Alderham Richard Hallam Primary School was not oversubscribed in that year, therefore the priority area criteria was not applied as all parents who requested a place at the school for their child were successful.  


2015 - 53 out of catchment, 0.286 miles was the furthest geographical distance.  
4. Finally for any appeals for a place at Alderman Richard Hallam Primary School in 2012, 13, and 14 how many appeals were there and how many were successful.

We are unable to provide the figure for the number of appeals heard for Alderman Richard Hallam in 2012 and 2013, as they were before the introduction of a centralised system and therefore the information is not held. 
This letter therefore acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held by Leicester City Council.

In 2014 there were no First Time Admission Appeals for Alderman Richard Hallam, but we did have some mid-term in-year appeals for different year groups:

2 appeals were refused due to infant class size restrictions.
2 appeals were successful. 

1 appeal was cancelled as the child was awarded a place off the waiting list.
In 2015 so far there have been 2 mid-term in-year appeals. 

1 appeal was refused because of infant class size restrictions. 

1 appeal was successful.
1 appeal was cancelled as the child was awarded a place off the waiting list.
The legislation allows you to use the information supplied for your own personal use, or for journalistic purposes. If the information is a dataset (which does not relate to the environment), you may also use the information for commercial re-use under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 
Information Governance Manager
Information Governance

City Barrister & Head of Standards

1st Floor, 16 New Walk

Leicester

LE1 6UB

e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

Your request for internal review should be submitted to the above address within 40 (forty) working days of receipt by you of this response.  Any such request received after this time will only be considered at the Council’s absolute discretion.

You may also seek independent advice from the Information Commissioner at: 
Information Commissioner's Office 

Wycliffe House 

Water Lane 

Wilmslow SK9 5AF 

Telephone: 01625 545 700 

www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk 
Please be aware that the Information Commissioner does not normally consider requests until the internal appeals process of the Council has been exhausted.  You are therefore advised to appeal to the Information Governance Manager before contacting the Commissioner.
